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St. Clair County Board
10 Public Square
Belleville, IL 62220

County Board Members:

I propose the following holiday schedule for 2026. These holidays are in
accord with those to be observed by the State of lllinois with the exception
of Lincoln’s Birthday, Spring Holiday, Columbus Day, Juneteenth and
Christmas Eve and are in accord with the "Revised Code of Ordinances" of
St. Clair County, lllinois, Chapter 28 - Personnel Code.

HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED
New Year's Day Thursday, January 1, 2026
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 19, 2026
President's Day Monday, February 16, 2026
Spring Holiday Friday, April 3, 2026
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026
Juneteenth Friday, June 19, 2026
Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2026
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026
General Election Tuesday, November 3, 2026
Veterans' Day Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26, 2026
Friday, November 27, 2026
Christmas Eve Day Thursday, December 24, 2026
Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2026
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